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Academic Calendar 2024

Date Event

April 2 (Tue)
入学式

Entrance Ceremony

April 6 (Sat)
新入生オリエンテーション
New Student Orientation

April 7 (Sun)
前期履修登録期限
Deadline for Spring Semester Course Registration

April 8 (Mon)
前期授業開始
Start of Spring Semester

April 8 (Mon) - 21 (Sun)
履修変更可能期間
Spring Semester Course Change Period

May 3 (Fri) - May 6 (Mon)
大学休講日（ゴールデンウィーク休み）
Golden Week Holidays (No Class)

May 10 (Fri)
博士論文提出（秋季修了）
Doctoral Dissertation Submission (Fall Graduation)

May 17 (Fri)
実践課題研究計画提出締切
Capstone Project Proposal Submission

May 19 (Sun) - 20 (Mon)
入学試験（博士秋季）第2期

2nd Block Entrance Exam (PhD Fall Enrollment)

May 26 (Sun)
実践課題計画発表会
Capstone Project Proposal Presentation

May 28 (Tue) - June 16 (Sun)
前期中間授業評価アンケート（任意）
Spring Semester Midterm Course Evaluation (Optional)

June 2 (Sun)
オープンキャンパス
Open Campus

July 16 (Tue) - August 1 (Thu)
前期期末授業評価アンケート
Spring Semester Final Course Evaluation

July 29 (Mon)
前期授業終了
End of Spring Semester Course

August 10 (Sat) - 18 (Sun)
大学一斉休業
Summer Shutdown

August 21 (Wed)
前期科目成績開示
Release of Final Grades for Spring Semester Courses

August 24 (Sat)
ホームカミングデー
Homecoming Day

August 26 (Mon)

         - September 1 (Sun)

後期履修登録
Fall Semester Course Registration

September 2 (Mon)
後期授業開始
Start of Fall Semester

September 2 (Mon) - 15 (Sun)
後期履修変更可能期間
Fall Semester Course Change Period

September 17 (Tue)
修了式（秋季修了者）
Commencement Ceremony for Fall Graduates

September 21 (Sat), 22 (Sun)
入学試験（修士・博士）第1期

1st Block Entrance Exam (MPH/PhD)

October 13 (Sun)
オープンキャンパス
Open Campus

October 22 (Tue)

         - November 11 (Mon)

後期中間授業評価アンケート（任意）
Fall Semester Midterm Course Evaluation (Optional)

November 2 (Sat) - 3 (Sun)
白楊祭
St. Luke's International University Festival

December 10 (Tue)
博士論文提出（春季修了）
Doctoral Dissertation Submission (Spring Graduation)

December 10 (Tue) - 31 (Tue)
後期期末授業評価アンケート
Fall Semester Final Course Evaluation

December 23 (Mon)
後期授業終了
End of Fall Semester Course

December 28 (Sat)

         - January 5 (Sun)

年末年始休暇
Year-end and New Year's Holidays

January 10 (Fri)
実践課題最終版提出（MPH）

Capstone Project Final Report Submission

January 18 (Sat)
次年度実践課題オリエンテーション
Capstone Project Orientation for Current Students

January 26 (Sun), 27 (Mon)
入学試験（修士・博士）第2期

2nd Block Entrance Exam (MPH/PhD)

February 4 (Tue)
後期科目成績開示
Release of Final Grades for Fall Semester Courses

February 15  (Sat)
実践課題最終報告会
Capstone Project Final Presentation

February 22 (Sat)
入学試験（修士・博士）第3期・（博士秋季）第1期

3rd Block Entrance Exam (MPH/PhD) / 1st Block Entrance Exam (PhD Fall Enrollment)

February 26 (Wed)
学位授与の通知
Notification of Degree Awarding

March 10 (Mon)
修了式
Commencement Ceremony


